
LABOR RELATIONS &            
RISK MANAGEMENT

Raquel Elejabarrieta, Esq.                  
Director

relejabarrieta@coralgables.com

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

CITY COMMISSION

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA
 2016-2017 BUDGET ESTIMATE 

ORGANIZATION CHART

RESIDENTS &                              
CUSTOMERS

CITY BOARDS & 
COMMITTEES

Jim C. Cason - Mayor

Frank C. Quesada - Vice Mayor

Patricia Keon - Commissioner

Vince C. Lago - Commissioner

Jeannett Slesnick - Commissioner

CITY CLERK

Craig E. Leen, Esq. Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark Walter Foeman
cleen@coralgables.com cswanson@coralgables.com wfoeman@coralgables.com

CITY ATTORNEY CITY MANAGER

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER 
OPERATIONS & 

INFRASTRUCTURE

FINANCE COMMUNICATIONS

Diana M. Gomez, CPA                              
Director

Maria Rosa Higgins-Fallon
Public Affairs Manager

dgomez@coralgables.com mhiggins@coralgables.com

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

INTERNAL AUDIT

Peter J. Iglesias, P.E. Frank G. Fernandez
piglesias@coralgables.com ffernandez@coralgables.com

PUBLIC    
WORKS

COMMUNITY  
RECREATION

POLICE FIRE

Jessica Keller
Director (Acting)

Fred Couceyro
Parks & Rec. Director

Edward Hudak
Police Chief

Marc Stolzenberg
Fire Chief

jkeller@coralgables.com fcouceyro@coralgables.com ehudak@coralgables.com mstolzenberg@coralgables.com

ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT

HISTORICAL RESOURCES
& CULTURAL ARTS

Javier Betancourt
Director

Dona Spain
Historical Preservation Officer

jbetancourt@coralgables.com dspain@coralgables.com

HUMAN     
RESOURCES

Elsa Jaramillo-Velez, Esq.                                            
Director

ejaramillo@coralgables.com

INFORMATION            
TECHNOLOGY

Raimundo Rodulfo, P.E.                             
    Director (Acting)

rrodulfo@coralgables.com

DEVELOPMENT           
SERVICES

PARKING

Charles Wu, A.I.C.P. 
Director (Acting)

cwu@coralgables.com

Kevin Kinney
Director

kkinney@coralgables.com
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